L110W128239

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ad	ddress)
(Ad	ddress)
(Cit	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(BL	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number) Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
N	Office Use Only B. KOHR ^{NOV} 1 4 2011 AMINER

.

¢



11/14/11--01003--005 **125.00

11 HOV IO PH 1:44

Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc.			
		1317 California Street P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, FL 32316	Phone: 850-222-CORP Fax: 850-575-2724 Email: orders@advancedincorporating.com Website: <u>www.advancedincorporating.com</u>
A+JHoldi	NAME OF ENTITY		HOU ID PT
			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PICK ONE:			
	CERTIFIED COPY	PHOTOCOPY	C.U.S.
FILING:			
CORPORA			GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
FI	CTITIOUS NAMESERVI	CEMARK/TRADEMARK	AMENDMENT
	FOREIGN QUALIFIC		LIEN
	OTHER	۰. 	
RETRIEVAL:			
G(OOD STANDING CERT/C.U.S.	CERTIFIED COPY	
APOSTILLE/CERT	IFICATION REQUE	ST:	
Col	intry		
	Amount of Document		
	,		
D	ate_ <u>////////</u>	TIME/	2:30
	/ (' '	/	

.

55.5

•••

1.

ATION THE STORE THE STORE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

A & J Holdings of St. Pete., LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Chapter 608, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the company is A & J Holdings of St. Pete., LLC

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle office and mailing address of the company is **3880 69th** Ave. N., Pinellas Park, FL 33781.

ARTICLE III: MANAGERS

The name and address of the initial Manager of the company is Stephen Costa, MGR, 3880 69th Ave. N., Pinellas Park, FL 33781.

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the company is **Stephen Costa, 301 W. Platt St., #434, Tampa, FL 33606.**

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 10th day of November 2011.

"Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc. by, Weimar Lopez, Client Representative"

Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the aforementioned company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement designating the Registered Agent and Registered Office, in the State of Florida.

Name of the limited liability company:

A & J Holdings of St. Pete., LLC

Name and address of the Registered Agent and Registered Office:

Stephen Costa, 301 W. Platt St., #434, Tampa, FL 33606

Having been named Registered Agent and to accept Service of Process for the aforementioned company at the designated place in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment and agree to act in its capacity, I further agree, am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.